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Name Department Phone Number Email 

1 Pastor I.B. Boateng Head Pastor (614) 795-7660 ibboateng@gmail.com
2 Pastor Joseph Sarkodie Associate Pastor (269) 340-2751 joesark05@yahoo.com
3 Elder Ernest Acheampong Head Elder (646) 243-8244 eacheampong4@yahoo.com
4 Elder John Oppong Elder (917) 379-4708 
5 Elder Mark Gyau Elder  (718) 865-6658 
6 Elder Paul Oduro Elder (646) 206-4679 
7 Elder James Tuffour Boateng Elder  (347) 512-5256 daddyboat64@gmail.com
8 Elder Kwasi Acheampong Elder  (347) 249-0155 Kpacheampong@yahoo.com
9 Elder Alexander Opoku-Agyemang Elder (347) 276-6026 alex.opoku@me.com
10 Franklin Owusu Church Clerk (347) 671-9522 aaienncee24@yahoo.com
11 George Sarpong-Barnor Treasurer  (347) 866-4427 geokwam@yahoo.com
12 Maame Serwaa Acheampong Adventist Youth Ministry  (347) 854-9488 Ohemaa.lima@gmail.com
13 Emmanuella Osei Agyeman Adventurer Director (646) 684-8855 
14 Israel Agyei Kodie Assistant Music Director (614) 302-5933
15 Kwaku Owusu Gyasi Auditor (917) 213-9419
16 Divina Brew Children's Choir (347) 264-1448 
17 Esther Acheampong Children's Ministry  (718) 916-4946 kpesther@yahoo.com
18 Emmanuel Adu Poku Church Choir  (914) 233-7814 
19 Peter Boakye Church Project  (718) 825-1792 
20 Elder Joseph Owusu Frimpong Communications/Multi-Media (917) 683-8784 
21 Lydia Gyasiwaa Community Services (917) 436-0878 
22 Osei Gyeabour Deacon  (917) 476-3340 
23 Faustina Osei Deaconess (917) 213-9419
24 Maxine Aboagye Deputy Pathfinder Director  (646) 425-1732 maxie22.aboagye@gmail.com
25 Augustine Nkrumah Dietary (34) 805-6461
26 Eunice Anderson Education (917) 572-8638 e.anderson923@gmail.com
27 Elder Mark Gyau Prayer Ministry  (718) 865-6658 
28 John Agyeman Electronics  (917) 238-6102 
29 Michael Boadu Health Ministry (347) 759-2355 
30 Elder Alexander Sasu Home and Family Life (917) 855-3629 
31 Elder Yaw Appiah Interest Coordinator  (917) 841-3764 yaw.appiah68@yahoo.com
32 Maxwell Aboagye Men's Ministry  (646) 226-8067 
33 Kwame Brew Music Director  (917) 595-9297 
34 Mariah Agyei Pathfinder Director  (917) 495-1439 mariah.agyei@gmail.com
35 Ohene Kusi Personal Ministry  (646) 673-1770 
36 Dorcas Owusu Acheampong Public Affairs & Religious Liberty  (203) 690-7106 abena822@gmail.com
37 Elder Okourba Gyasi Sabbath School (347) 772-4611 
38 Kwaku Agyeman Singing Band (347) 819-8825
39 Elder Charles Nimo-Sefah Stewardship  (845) 507-2586 cnimosefah@aol.com
40 Samuel Osei Assiamah Translation 646-732-9742
41 Leticia Agyeman Usher (917) 238-3791 
42 Doris Sasu Women's Ministry  (917) 455-9760 
43 Dennis Kuffour Young Adult Ministry (646) 281-8252 
44 Abel Osei Wusu Youth Choir (845) 461-2238 abelcole0@gmail.com


